
Arena 2

No DOB Marks Coll %

Place 

U12

14 Jessica Coveney Bishopshall Joe South Union Hunt PC 01/03/2011 96 73.85 1

7 Mia Perry Mulvey's Marble North Kilkenny PC 03/08/2010 93.5 71.92 2

18 Lucy Griffin Black Road Dara The Kingdom Pony Club 19/10/2010 92 70.77 3

12 Andy Kennedy Casper The Ghost Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 17/10/2011 90 69.23 4

4 Anna Sharkey Crimson and Clover Meath Hunt Pony Club 24/03/2010 89 22 68.46 5

6 Finn Breen Goldengrove Morsecode Newcastle Lyons PC 31/08/2010 89 21.5 68.46 6

16 Lexi Keane Romanna Royal Link The Kingdom Pony Club 18/12/2011 89 68.46

19 Chloe Lalloo Apple Crumble Bray Hunt Pony Club 26/02/2011 87.5 67.39

11 Aoibhinn O\' Driscoll Skerries Bound The Kingdom Pony Club 24/02/2011 87.5 67.31

5 Evie Kennedy Maihem First Edition Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 18/02/2010 84.5 65

21 Éireann Walsh Misty Night Bray Hunt Pony Club 12/07/2011 84.5 65

10 Alana Robertson Majestic Queen Rathfarnham Pony Club 06/05/2010 81.5 64.23

22 Millie Guerins Rathcoona Kate Rathfarnham Pony Club 01/12/2011 79.5 61.19

17 Laura Butler Carra Patchy Guy Kildare Hunt Pony Club 28/08/2011 79.5 61.15

1 Éabha Lewis Fairy dust Sprinkles Newcastle Lyons PC 28/02/2010 W/D

15 Elizabeth Cooke Erdyl Rosina North Kilkenny 23/03/2010 W/D

No DOB Marks Coll %

PLACE 

U10

3 Caragh Spacey Greylands Little Star Island Pony Club 22/08/2012 90 69.23 1

13 Amber Lane Barkway State Affair Duhallow pony Club 10/12/2012 89.5 68.85 2

20 Anna Kennedy Springdale Sports star Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 14/06/2013 84.5 65 3

2

Louisa 

Daisy Dalton Archer Newcastle Lyons PC 13/01/2012 84 20 64.62 4

8 Lennan Moloney Glynsylen Magellan Carlow Hunt Pony Club 19/04/2013 84 19.5 64.61 5

23 Katie Tierney LDE My Girl Rathfarnham Pony Club 20/06/2013 77.5 59.62 6

RESULTS National Dressage Day 1st May 2022

Under 12 warm up South Munster Introduction to Dressage Test C (2012) 

Judge Lynne Cassidy 

Judge Lynne Cassidy 



Arena 1

No DOB Marks Coll %

Place 

U12

12 Andy Kennedy Casper The Ghost Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 17/10/2011 163 81.50 1

14 Jessica Coveney Bishopshall Joe South Union Hunt PC 01/03/2011 161 80.50 2

7 Mia Perry Mulvey's Marble North Kilkenny PC 03/08/2010 153.5 76.75 3

16 Lexi Keane Romanna Royal Link The Kingdom 18/12/2011 150 75.00 4

6 Finn Breen Goldengrove Morsecode Newcastle Lyons 31/08/2010 149 74.59 5

4 Anna Sharkey Crimson and Clover Meath Hunt 24/03/2010 147 73.50 6

18 Lucy Griffin Black Road Dara The Kingdom Pony Club 19/10/2010 142 71.00

11 Aoibhinn O\' Driscoll Skerries Bound The Kingdom Pony Club 24/02/2011 139.5 69.75

25 Jessica McAuliffe Ridgehill Ryan Limerick Hunt Pony Club 01/03/2011 138.5 69.25

24 Lucy Ferris Derryglass Lad Newcastle Lyons 29/06/2011 138 69.00

19 Chloe Lalloo Apple Crumble Bray Hunt Pony Club 26/02/2011 138 69.00

10 Alana Robertson Majestic Queen Rathfarnham Pony Club 06/05/2010 137.5 68.75

17 Laura Butler Carra Patchy Guy Kildare Hunt Pony Club 28/08/2011 136.5 68.25

5 Evie Kennedy Maihem First Edition Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 18/02/2010 136 68.00

21 Éireann Walsh Misty Night Bray Hunt Pony Club 12/07/2011 135.5 66.75

28 Sophie Kavanagh Balinaboula Golden Boy Bray Hunt Pony Club 26/03/2010 130.5 65.25

1 Éabha Lewis Fairy dust Sprinkles Newcastle Lyons PC 28/02/2010 122 61.00

22 Millie Guerins Rathcoona Kate Rathfarnham Pony Club 01/12/2011 111.5 57.50

15 Elizabeth Cooke Erdyl Rosina North Kilkenny Pony Club 23/03/2010 W/D

No DOB Marks Coll %

Place 

U10

2

Louisa 

Daisy Dalton Archer Newcastle Lyons PC 13/01/2012 142 71.00 1

13 Amber Lane Barkway State Affair Duhallow pony Club 10/12/2012 139 69.50 2

27 Emily Grimes Zena Bray Hunt Pony CLub 11/11/2013 137.5 68.75 3

8 Lennan Moloney Glynsylen Magellan Carlow Hunt Pony Club 19/04/2013 137 68.50 4

20 Anna Kennedy Springdale Sports star Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 14/06/2013 135 67.50 5

23 Katie Tierney LDE My Girl Rathfarnham Pony Club 20/06/2013 130 65.00 6

26 Emily Grimes Breeze Up Gizmo Bray Hunt Pony CLub 11/11/2013 E HC

Under 10/12 Competition Pre Novice IPC dressage test (2019)                                     

Judge Sarah Jane Doyle

Judge Sarah Jane Doyle



No Marks Coll % Place

33 Hazel Gleeson Remondi Bobtail Newcastle Lyons PC 141 70.5 1

50 Elsie Barry Avalon inis sle Bray Hunt Pony CLub 140.5 28.5 70.25 2

51 Kirstyn Reel Glanmore Honey Shillelagh 140.5 28 70.25 3

45 Keira Crowther Tomoka spots Killinick Harriers Hunt 140 70 4

55 Grace Hanna Carberry Meath Hunt 139 69.5 5

40 Hannah Kelly Dermish angel Carlow hunt pony club 137.5 68.75 6

29 Sive Murphy Political Diamond Newcastle Lyons PC 135.5 67.75

30 Maura

Moore- 

McCune Crofs Clover Meath Hunt Pony Club 132.5 66.25

32 Arabella Whelehan Black hill border fox Bray Hunt Pony CLub 130 65

34 Isabel Byrne Liath Beag Shillelagh & District Hunt 130 65

36 Sophie Swain Kilnacappagh Bob Scarteen  Hunt Pony Club 131.5 65.75

37 Eva Sachs Bustamove Rathfarnham Pony Club 125 62.5

38 Sophia Moran Monaghanstown Sonny Golden Vale Hunt PC 121.5 60.75

39 Kate Fox Shybony Rocky Fame Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 131 65.5

41 Emily Johnston Siam Bray Hunt Pony CLub 134 67

43 Laura Fielding Glentrague Hunter Bray Hunt Pony CLub 130 65

44 Thea Whelehan Bolting Bob Bray Hunt Pony CLub 133.5 66.75

46 Aisling Haines Castlestrange Katie 4th Bray Hunt Pony CLub 123 61.15

47 Darragh Whyte Two Tone Tommy Newcastle Lyons PC 132 66

48 Bobby Branagan Toby Rathfarnham Pony Club 125.5 62.75

52 Sophie Swain Here Comes Trouble Scarteen Hunt Pony Club 130.5 65.25

49 Rachel McMonagle Tonto Newcastle Lyons Kildare 124 62.25

35 Grace Hanna Mullentine Sure Diamond Meath Hunt Pony Club 134 67

54 Sarah Kennedy Savanose Bobby Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 135 67.5

53 Clodagh Gillic Windtown Peggy Meath Hunt Pony Club 132 66

31 Aoife Haines Kilmartin philip Bray hunt Pony club W/D

Junior warm up BE 95 (2012)  Arena 3

Judge Lyndsey  Ilona Brady



No Marks C Coll Marks H Coll Total % Place

44 Thea Whelehan Bolting Bob Bray Hunt Pony CLub 174.5 182 356.5 68.56 1

56 Abbey Ferris River Viking Newcastle Lyons PC 181 173 354 68.08 2

33 Hazel Gleeson Remondi Bobtail Newcastle Lyons PC 179.5 172.5 352 67.69 3

38 Sophia Moran Monaghanstown Sonny Golden Vale 172.5 161.5 334 64.23 4

34 Isabel Byrne Liath Beag Shillelagh & District Hunt 170 58.5 163.5 56.5 333.5 64.13 5

29 Sive Murphy Political Diamond Newcastle Lyons PC 164.5 55 169 59 333.5 64.13 6

40 Hannah Kelly Dermish angel Carlow hunt pony club 165 56.5 168.5 57 333.5 64.13

37 Eva Sachs Bustamove Rathfarnham Pony Club 169.5 163 332.5 63.94

39 Kate Fox Shybony Rocky Fame Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 170 160.5 330.5 63.56

30 Maura Moore- McCune Crofs Clover Meath Hunt Pony Club 166.5 163.5 330 63.46

35 Grace Hanna Mullentine Sure Diamond Meath Hunt 168.5 159.5 328 63.08 HC

57 Sadhbh Bates Miss Intrigo Bray Hunt Pony CLub 168 157.5 325.5 62.6

59 Zoe Robertson Gyémánt Rathfarnham Pony Club 157 144 301 57.88

52 Sophie Swain Here Comes Trouble Scarteen Hunt Pony Club 172.5 165 337.5 64.9 HC

No Marks C Coll Marks H Coll Total % Place

47 Darragh Whyte Two Tone Tommy Newcastle Lyons PC 181.5 181 362.5 69.72 1

45 Keira Crowther Tomoka spots Killinick hunt 178 181.5 359.5 69.14 2

50 Elsie Barry Avalon inis sle Bray Hunt Pony CLub 181.5 177 358.5 68.94 3

55 Grace Hanna Carberry Meath Hunt 175 174.5 349.5 67.21 4

51 Kirstyn Reel Glanmore Honey Shillelagh & District Hunt 172 173 345 66.34 5

36 Sophie Swain Kilnacappagh Bob Scarteen Hunt Pony Club 171.5 163.5 335 64.44 6

43 Laura Fielding Glentrague Hunter Bray Hunt Pony Club 170 163 333 64.04

53 Clodagh Gillic Windtown Peggy Meath Hunt Pony Club 164 167.5 331.5 63.75

41 Emily Johnston Siam Bray Hunt Pony CLub 164 162.5 326.5 62.79

46 Aisling Haines Castlestrange katie 4th Bray Hunt Pony CLub 167 157.5 324.5 62.4

54 Sarah Kennedy Savanose Bobby Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 163.5 158 321.5 61.83

48 Bobby Branagan Toby Rathfarnham pony club 160 153.5 313.5 60.29

49 Rachel McMonagle Tonto Newcastle Lyons 159 151 310 59.61

58 Thea Whelehan Blackhill Border Fox Bray Hunt Pony CLub W/D

Junior Competition Section A  Dressage Ireland test P8 (2012)   Arena 2                                                   

Judges  Jean Halpenny   &   Anne Kirwan

Junior Competition Section B  Dressage Ireland test P8 (2012)   Arena 2

Judges  Jean Halpenny   &   Anne Kirwan



No Marks Coll % Place

68 Grace O' Donoghue Waverley Bray Hunt Pony Club 156.5 78.25 1

70 Mary Kennedy Boolavogue Blue Jay Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 145 72.50 2

66 Faye Murphy Grove street Lady Killinick Harriers Hunt 141 70.50 3

67 Zara Kelly Roo Too Bray Hunt Pony Club 140.5 70.25 4

61 Isabella Gogan Small Print Meath Hunt Pony Club 139.5 69.75 5

62 Tekka Whelan Fortunate Max Bray Hunt Pony Club 138 69.00 6

69 Ella Butler Lenovo Kildare Hunt Pony Club 137.5 68.75

65 Lauren Spencer Kyle Lad Island Hunt Pony Club 132 66.00

63 Cormac Byrne Back to the future Shillelagh & District Hunt 125 62.50

64 Emily Fox Tievenadarragh Gem Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 120 60.00

60 Cara Padden Ardeo Batman West Waterford PC W/D

No Marks C Coll Marks H Coll Total % Place

68 Grace O' Donoghue Waverley Bray Hunt Pony CLub 205.5 213.5 419 72.74 1

60 Cara Padden Ardeo Batman West Waterford PC 204 207.5 411.5 70.95 2

66 Faye Murphy Grove street Lady Killinick Harriers Hunt 193 208 401 69.14 3

61 Isabella Gogan Small Print Meath Hunt Pony Club 194 196.5 390.5 67.33 4

67 Zara Kelly Roo Too Bray Hunt Pony Club 188.5 192 380.5 65.60 5

69 Ella Butler Lenovo Kildare Hunt Pony Club 185 57.5 195.5 58.5 380.5 65.60 6

65 Lauren Spencer Kyle Lad Island Hunt Pony Club 189 60.5 187.5 57.5 376.5 64.91

62 Tekka Whelan Fortunate Max Bray Hunt Pony Club 185.5 185 370 63.88

70 Mary Kennedy Boolavogue Blue Jay Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 184 181 367 63.28

64 Emily Fox Tievenadarragh Gem Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 166 167 333 57.42

63 Cormac Byrne Back to the future Shillelagh & District Hunt W/D

No Marks Coll % Place

71 Keelan Lynch Harley Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 135.5 67.75

Judge Sarah Jane Doyle

Intermediate warm up BE 107 (2016)  Arena 1

Intermediate Competition Dressage Ireland N27A (2021) Arena 3                                     

Judges Lynne Cassidy & Máirín Cassidy

Open Warm up BE 112 (2010)  Arena 1  

Judge Sarah Jane Doyle



No Marks C Coll Marks H coll Total % Place

72 Sarah Bradford Candy West Kildare Hunt Pony Club 194 193.5 387.5 66.81 1

71 Keelan Lynch Harley Tipperary Hunt Pony Club 185 192.5 377.5 65.09 2

No Marks C Coll Marks H coll Total %

43 Laura Fielding Glentrague Hunter Bray Hunt Pony Club 187 179 366 57.19

Judges Lynne Cassidy & Máirín Cassidy

Open Competition Dressage Ireland N27A (2021) Arena 3                                     

Judges Lynne Cassidy & Máirín Cassidy

The Pony Club Open Dressage Champs Test 2018 Arena 3                                                          


